179
UL600
LED Spotlight 12-24V DC
CW: 24W | 1.730lm
RGB: 14W | 438lm
page 190
ULR650
LED Spotlight 12-24V DC

operation, RGB spotlights create a continuously varying
RGB sequence.
HOW TO ORDER
Color Power Voltage Beam
Angle Lumens Part Nr.
RGB 20W 12-24V DC 24° 657 lm ULR650.RGB
White 6000K 36W 12-24V DC 24° 2595 lm ULR650.CW
White 3000K 36W 12-24V DC 24° 1866 lm ULR650.WW
Available Options:
To include one of the following options, add the appropriate suf!x to the end of
the Part Nr.
316 (1.4401) Stainless Steel Construction .316
5 meters chlorine resistant cable HO7RN-F: .5H
Second cable gland (if selected, luminaire ships unwired) .SCG
PWM module (only for RGB model) .PWM
Dimmable (only for White models) .DIM
Wide Beam Lenses - 40° .F
Spot Beam Lenses - 11° .S
ø164
159
73
G 1”
G 1”
ULR650.CW
Polar Candela Distribution
Illuminance Cone
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°30°20°10°0°
140°150°160°170°180°
Distance Beam Center Beam LUX
12000
10000
8000
6000
4000
2000
CD: 0
2000
4000
6000
8000
10000
12000
Beam Center: 11786 cd
1.3 m
2.7 m
4.0 m
5.3 m
6.7 m
8.0 m
ø 0.6 m
ø 1.1 m
ø 1.6 m
ø 2.2 m
ø 2.8 m
ø 3.3 m
6629.76 LUX
1657.44 LUX
736.64 LUX
414.36 LUX
265.19 LUX
184.16 LUX
ULR650.RGB
Polar Candela Distribution

operation, RGB spotlights create a continuously varying
RGB sequence.
HOW TO ORDER
Color Power Voltage Beam
Angle Lumens Part Nr.
RGB 25W 12-24V DC 24° 876 lm ULR700.RGB
White 6000K 48W 12-24V DC 24° 3460 lm ULR700.CW
White 3000K 48W 12-24V DC 24° 2488 lm ULR700.WW
Available Options:
To include one of the following options, add the appropriate suf!x to the end of
the Part Nr.
316 (1.4401) Stainless Steel Construction .316
5 meters chlorine resistant cable HO7RN-F: .5H
Second cable gland (if selected, luminaire ships unwired) .SCG
PWM module (only for RGB model) .PWM
Dimmable (only for White models) .DIM
Wide Beam Lenses - 40° .F
Spot Beam Lenses - 11° .S
ULR700.CW
Polar Candela Distribution
Illuminance Cone
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°30°20°10°0°
140°150°160°170°180°
Distance Beam Center Beam LUX
16000
13333
10667
8000
5333
2667
CD: 0
2667
5333
8000
10667
13333
16000
Beam Center: 15706 cd
1.7 m
3.3 m
5.0 m
6.7 m
8.3 m
10.0 m
ø 0.7 m
ø 1.4 m
ø 2.1 m
ø 2.8 m
ø 3.5 m
ø 4.2 m
5654.12 LUX
1413.53 LUX
628.24 LUX
353.38 LUX
226.16 LUX
157.06 LUX
ULR700.RGB
Polar Candela Distribution